.

CH \$40.00 500256 10860106

1. Name of conveying party(ies) Demond Yik Targ Wong, a Makayalan ditzen Law Grother, a Britteh ditzen Law Grother, a Britteh ditzen Law Grother, a Britteh ditzen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) site/dest/Yes // No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) site/dest/Yes // No 3. State: Noveda	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Demond Yik Tang Wong, a Malaysian offizen Name: <u>R.P. Scherer Technologies, Inc.</u> Demond Yik Tang Wong, a Malaysian offizen Name: <u>R.P. Scherer Technologies, Inc.</u> Demond Yik Tang Wong, a Malaysian offizen Internal Address: <u>7690 Chayronne Avenue</u> Additional name(a) of conveying party(ies) stractword? [] Yes [] Ho Street Address: <u>7690 Chayronne Avenue</u> 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>02007207</u> [] Assignment Change of Name [] Joint Research Agreement Change of Name [] Government Interest Assignment Country. <u>United States</u> [] Other	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
Desmond Vik Teng Wong, a Malaysian ditzen Loon Grother, a British ditzen Andread Jan Brother, a British ditzen Andread Jan Brother, a British ditzen Additional name(s) of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>0205/2007</u> Additional name(s) of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>0205/2007</u> Additional name(s) & conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>0205/2007</u> Additional name(s) & conveyance/Execution Date(s): Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Leon Gorber, a Ditteh citizen Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [_Yes /] No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? [_Yes /] No Street Address: Suile 100 // Assignment	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Andrzej Jan Brzezowski, a British attzen Internal Address: <u>Sulle 100</u> Additional name(s) of conveying partyl(se) attached? [] Yes [] No Street Address: <u>T690 Chevenne Avenue</u> Additional name(s) of conveying partyl(se) attached? [] Yes [] No Street Address: <u>T690 Chevenne Avenue</u> Street Address: <u>T690 Chevenne Avenue</u> Street Address: <u>T690 Chevenne Avenue</u> Joint Research Agreement City: Las Vegas Government Interest Assignment Country: <u>United States</u>		Name: R.P. Scherer Technologies, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 7690 Cheyenne Avenue Execution Date(s) 0205/2007	Leon Grouner, a briash caizen Andrzej Jan Brzozowski, a British citizen	Internal Address: Suite 100
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement City: Las Vegas Government Interest Assignment State: Nevada Country: United States Zip: 59129 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Application or patent number(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes A. Patent Application No.(s) Drhis document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/660,106 Additional numbers attached? Yes Name: Additess to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Steffersmeler 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Government Interest Assignment Country: United States	Security Agreement Change of Name	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: United StatesZip:89129 Other		State: Nevada
Other		Country: United StatesZip:89129
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/860,106 B. Patent No.(s) 10/860,106 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Michael D. Steffenemeler 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/860,106 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: <u>Michael D. Steffensmeker</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Internal Address: <u>Cardinal Heelth, inc., Legal Department</u> Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: <u>Totol Cardinal Place</u> B. Patent Information City: <u>Dublin</u> 8. Payment Information State: <u>Oho</u> Zip:43017 Phone Number: <u>614-757-2243</u> b. Deposit Account Numbers Fax Number: <u>614-757-2243</u> b. Deposit Account Numbers Fmail Address: <u>mike steffensmeter/beardinal com</u> Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover		
concerning document should be mailed: involved:_1		ttached? ∏Yes √No
Internal Address: Cardinal Health, Inc., Legal Department Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 7000 Cardinal Place Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the charged to deposit account interest not affecting to the charged to deposit account interest not affecting to the charged to deposit account interest not affecting to the charged to deposit account interest not affecting to the charged to deposit account interest not affecting to the charged to deposit account interest not affecting to the charged to deposit account interest not affecting to the charged to deposit account interest not affecting to the charged to deposit account interest not affecting to the charged to deposit account interest not affecting to the charged interest interest not affecting to the charged interest interest not affecting to the charged to deposit account interest not affecting to the charged interest interest interest not affecting to the charged interest	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
Internal Address: Cardinal Health, Inc., Legal Department Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: Street Address: 7000 Cardinal Place Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 7000 Cardinal Place Enclosed Image: None required (government interest not affecting to the composition of th	Name:Michael D. Steffensmeler	7 Total fee (37 CER 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 7000 Cardinal Place Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to None required (government interest not affecting	Internal Address: <u>Cardinal Health, Inc., Legal Department</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card
City: <u>Dubin</u> State: <u>Oho</u> Zip:43017 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Phone Number: <u>Expiration Date</u> Deposit Account Number: <u>50-0256</u> Fax Number: <u>614-757-2243</u> Ernail Address: <u>mike steffensmeter@cardinal.com</u> 9. Signature: <u>Michael D. Steffensmeter</u> <u>Michael D. Steffensmeter</u> Total number of pages including cover	Street Address: 7000 Cardinal Place	
State:	City: Dublin	8. Payment Information
Fax Number: 614-757-2243 Email Address: mike.steffensmeter@cardinal.com 9. Signature: Michael D. Steffensmeter Michael D. Steffensmeter Total number of pages including cover		
Fax Number: 614-757-2243 Email Address: mike steffensmeler@cardinal.com 9. Signature: Michael D. Steffensmeler Michael D. Steffensmeler Total number of pages including cover	Phone Number: 614-757-7861	b Deposit Account Number 50-0256
Email Address: <u>mike.steffensmeter@cardinal.com</u> 9. Signature: <u>2/21/07</u> Signature Date <u>Michael D. Steffensmeter</u> <u>Total number of pages including cover</u> 4	Fax Number: 614-757-2243	
Signature J Date Date Date	Email Address: mike.steffensmelar@cardinal.com	Authorized User Name <u>Mike Steffensmeier</u>
Signature J Date Date Date	9. Signature: Michael D.	Hensmerer 2/21/07
4	Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	<u>Michael D. Steffensmeter</u> Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Desmond Yik Teng Wong, a Malaysian citizen, residing at 19 Whitethorn Close, Wootton Bassett, Wiltshire SN4 8HR (GB); Leon Grother, a British citizen, residing at 6 Boleyn Close, Swindon, United Kingdom, SN5 6JZ; and Andrzej Jan Brzozowski, a British citizen, residing at 8 Rosebery Street, Swindon, Wiltshire SN1 2EU GB) (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") to R.P. Scherer Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation, 7690 Cheyenne Avenue, Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89129 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to their invention entitled PROCESS FOR FORMULATING FAST DISPERSING DOSAGE FORMS COMPRISING AT LEAST ONE FISH GELATIN SELECTED ON THE BASIS OF MOLECULAR WEIGHT, as described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/860,106 filed June 3, 2004. ASSIGNORS further do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to ASSIGNORS' invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in ASSIGNEE'S name.

1

PATENT

ASSIGNORS HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE that ASSIGNORS will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. ASSIGNORS will, at any time upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST any and all Letters Patent for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.

Date: 05/746/2007

Desmond Yik Teng Wong

Date: 05/Feb/2007

Leon Grother

5/2/07. Date: Andrzej Jan Brzozowski RICHARD ANDREW MARTIN TARY PUBLIC 87 COMMERCIAL ROAD SWINDON WILTSHIRE ENGLAND , the FRAT Fr MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE AND DOES NOT EXPIRE OUOD ATTESTOR Rest PATENT

PAGE 5/5 RECORDED: 202/28/2007 3:32:33 AM [Edited Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/6 * DNIS:2730140 * BEEL: 018943.0F.RAME: 0082